valuation and assumptions determined by the actuary. The assumptions are based on information supplied to the actuary by the Company,
supplemented by discussions between the actuary and management. The assumptions are disclosed in note 24 of the financial
statements.

Taxation

The corporation tax provision of £45.0m (2010: £51.9m) reflects management’s estimation of the amount of tax payable for fiscal years
with open tax computations where liabilities remain to be agreed by Her Majesty’s Revenue and Customs.

5. Prior year adjustment

Accounting policy for transfers of assets from customers
The application of IFRIC 18 ‘Transfers of assets from customers’ has required a restatement of amounts for the prior year. Where an item
of property, plant equipments is received from a customer or where cash is received from a customers for the acquisition or construction
of such an item the asset is recorded and measured on initial recognition at fair value.

As a result of the above change in accounting policy and restatements of prior year acquisitions, comparative figures have been restated:

31 March 2010 Previously Application of Restated as
reported IFRIC 18 now reported

Note £m £m £m

Income Statement

Other operating costs 7 (107.3) 2.0 (105.3)

Profit for the year 96.8 2.0 98.8

Balance Sheet

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 13 2,425.7 2.0 2,427.7

Retained earnings

Profit for the year 29 96.8 2.0 98.8

Carried forward 272.9 2.0 274.9

Cashflow

Cash generated from operating activities

Profit for the year 30 96.8 2.0 98.8

Purchase of property, plant and equipment (145.3) (2.0) (147.3)

6. Segmental reporting
The Directors believe that the whole of the Company’s activities constitute a single class of business. Operating segments are reported in
the manner consistent with internal reporting to the Chief Operating Decision Maker, which has been identified as the Board of Directors.

The Company’s revenue is wholly generated from within the United Kingdom.

Annual Report and Financial Statements 2011 page 36

Notes to the Financial Statements continued

7. Operating costs

2011 2010
Restated
 (Note 5)

£m £m

Manpower costs (note 11) 36.7 32.8

Raw materials and consumables 14.2 14.2